PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carl Anthony Caspers	11/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carl Caspers Consulting LLC	
Street Address:	3983 Plne Point Road	
City:	Sartell	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56377	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1049421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (612)977-8650

 Phone:
 6129778480

 Email:
 ip@briggs.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gerald E. Helget
Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street
Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35628.6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald E. Helget

Total Attachments: 1

source=6_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027216 FRAME: 0646

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carl Anthony Caspers (assignor), a United States citizen, residing at 3983 Pine Point Road, Sartell, MN 56377, is the owner of an invention disclosed and claimed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/049421 filed September 17, 2010, entitled DYNAMICALLY ACTIVATED VARIABLE RESPONSE SOCKET WITH HYDRAULIC PUMP.

WHEREAS, Carl Caspers Consulting LLC (assignee), a Minnesota corporation, with its principal place of business located at 3983 Pine Point Road, Sartell, MN 56377 is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the patents that issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said (assignor), in and to said patents, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any equivalents, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, continuationsin-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefor in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said (assignee).

(Assignor) agrees to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of (assignee) or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent in accordance with this Agreement.

Signed at Plaza Park Bank, this 8th day of Nov , 2011. STATE OF MN))ss.
COUNTY OF Stourns)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\mathcal{K}\mathcal{H}$ day of $\mathcal{N}\mathcal{D}$

JEAN M KIPHUTH Notary Public-Minnesota v Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2016

My commission expires: 1-31-14

PATENT REEL: 027216 FRAME: 0647